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CLASSIFICATION DECISIONS 

 
 

 
 

Date of entry in Register:  20 December 2004 
 

Name of applicant/court:  The Film and Video Labelling Body Inc. 
 

Applicant to the Labelling Body: AV Channel NZ / Gamewizz Interactive 
 

Title of Publication:  Puni Puni Poemy 
 

Other Known Title(s):  Not Stated 
 

Director(s):  Shinichi Watanabe 
 

Producer(s):  Shigeru Kitayama, Yuji Matsukura 
 

Publisher:  Not Applicable 
 

Author(s):  Not Applicable 
 

Format:  DVD 
 

Country of Origin:  Japan 
 

Language(s):  English, Japanese 
 

                                                                           
Components of film originally examined: 
 

Menu: Episode One! 
Episode Two! 
Extras! 
Languages 

  

    
Features: Part 1: Poemy Is In A Bad Mood 

Part 2: With A Dream Greater Than Earth 

Running Time: 30.03 
29.41 

 

Other Timed 
Components: 

 
Warning / Madman Entertainment / ADV 
Films Notices 
Clean Opening 
Clean Closing 
Behind The Scenes 
Production Sketches 
Character Art Gallery 
Chrono Crusade 
Fist Of The North Star 
Excel Saga Imperfect Collection 
Neon Genesis Evangelion: The Platinum 
Edition 
 

 
 
Running Time: 

 
 

0.30 
1.44 
1.39 

12.51 
2.43 
2.01 
1.52 
1.25 
1.19 

 
1.17 

 
Other 
Components: 

 
Credits 

  

 

 Total Running Time: 87.05 
 



 

 
tmp23F 

Excision/Alteration: No Excisions Recommended. 

 
 
Reason(s) for Excision: 

 
Not Applicable. 
 
 
 
Classification Decision: 

 
Objectionable. 
 
 
 
Display Conditions: 
 

Not Applicable. 
 
 
 
Descriptive Note: 

 
Not Applicable. 
 
 

                                                                           
 
Direction to issue a label has been given on: Not Applicable. 

 

                                                                           
 

SUMMARY OF THE REASONS FOR DECISION: 
 
The DVD entitled Puni Puni Poemy is classified as: 
Objectionable. 
 
This classification is due to the publication tending to promote and support the 
exploitation of children and young persons for sexual purposes, and to a lesser extent, 
sexual coercion, as defined under s3(2) of the Films, Videos, and Publications 
Classification Act 1993 (FVPC Act).   
 
The publication, which is a Japanese anime, attributes adult sexual characteristics and 
behaviours to characters who are children and young persons.  These characters are 
engaged in sexual activity, including coercive activity, for the purposes of 
entertainment and titillation.  This serves to reinforce the notion that sexual activity 
involving children and young persons is both legitimate and socially acceptable.  
 
This classification is consistent with Parliament’s intention that publications falling 
under s3(2) of the FVPC Act are deemed objectionable. 
 
 
OFLC No: 401827 
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